 185-1
Building on Our Growth Opportunities           May 27 – 30, 2015
Miser sur nos opportunités de croissance             REGINA, SK
 Interaction of Superabsorbent Polymers and Admixtures on The Properties Of Engineered
Cementitious Composites
M.A.A. Sherir, K.M.A. Hossain and M. Lachemi
Department of Civil Engineering, Ryerson University, Toronto, Ontario, Canada
ABSTRACT: The addition of Superabsorbent Polymers (SAP) as additives can strongly affect the

type GR as controls. The second group composed of SAP-ECC mixtures produced by using SAP type K,
SP (type GL & GR) with different amounts, namely 4x, 7x and 10x which means 4, 7 or 10 times more
than the standard amount of SP used in the production of standard ECCs and finally 3 W/C ratios, namely
0.27, 0.23 and 0.19. The third group composed of same second SAP-ECC group but produced by using
SAP type Na. Mixture proportions and designations for all ECC groups are given in Table 1.
Table 1: SAP-ECC mixture proportions
Groups Mixture ID
Ingredients per 1 part of Cement
W/B
FA
/C Water C FA SS PVA HRWRA or SP SAP
1
Control-GL 0.60 1 1.2 0.80 0.045 0.0044 0.01 0.27 1.2
Control-GR 0.60 1 1.2 0.80 0.045 0.0044 0.01 0.27 1.2
2
K-0.27-4X-GL 0.60 1 1.2 0.80 0.045 0.018 0.01 0.27 1.2
K-0.27-4x-GR 0.60 1 1.2 0.80 0.045 0.018 0.01 0.27 1.2
K-0.23-7X-GL 0.51 1 1.2 0.80 0.045 0.031 0.01 0.23 1.2
K-0.23-7X-GR 0.51 1 1.2 0.80 0.045 0.031 0.01 0.23 1.2
K-0.19-10X-GL 0.42 1 1.2 0.80 0.045 0.044 0.01 0.19 1.2
K-0.19-10X-GR 0.42 1 1.2 0.80 0.045 0.044 0.01 0.19 1.2
3
NA-0.27-4X-GL 0.60 1 1.2 0.80 0.045 0.018 0.01 0.27 1.2
NA-0.27-4X-GR 0.60 1 1.2 0.80 0.045 0.018 0.01 0.27 1.2
NA-0.23-7X-GL 0.51 1 1.2 0.80 0.045 0.031 0.01 0.23 1.2
NA-0.23-7X-GR 0.51 1 1.2 0.80 0.045 0.031 0.01 0.23 1.2
NA-0.19-10X-GL 0.42 1 1.2 0.80 0.045 0.044 0.01 0.19 1.2
NA-0.19-10X-GR 0.42 1 1.2 0.80 0.045 0.044 0.01 0.19 1.2
C: Cement, FA: Class-F fly ash, SS: Silica sand, HRWRA: High range water reducing admixture,
SP: Superplasticiser, SAP: Superabsorbent polymers, W/B: water to binder ratio (binder = C+FA)
As shown in Table 1, SAP-ECC mixtures are recognized from their Mixture IDs. The first letters stands for
Type K or Na SAP particles. The first number after the letter stands for W/C ratio. The second number